Board of Fire Commissioners

Fire District No. 1
Bridgewater Township
P.O. Box 109
Martinsville, NJ 08836

Resolution #25-03
<u>Authorizing Budget Transfers and/or</u>
Encumbrances Relative to 2024 Budget

WHEREAS, the Commissioners are authorized to undertake various budget transfers and/or encumbrances by statute; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to undertake certain budget transfers and/or encumbrances from the 2024 budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No.1 in the Township of Bridgewater, County of Somerset, as follows:

(1) The 2024 budget transfers and/or encumbrances as reflected on Schedule "A" are hereby adopted.

Certified by:

Tami L. Pinchiaroli Clerk/Secretary of the Board



Martinsville Fire Department
Bridgewater Township Fire District No. 1
Somerset County Station 43
Schedule A - Encumbered Funds

Item	Description	Part No.	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor	Paid	Date Paid
1	New Gear for M.Smith		1	\$ 4,540.00		NJFE		
	New 8500 apx radio & 7 new pagers		1	\$ 12,500.18	\$ 12,500.18	Wireless		
1	Rear Tires for Engine 43-1		1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	Richies (Estimate not an quote)		
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			
					\$ -			

Emcumbered: \$ 25,040.18 Paid: \$

Balance Remaining: \$ 25,040.18

Board of Fire Commissioners

Fire District No. 1
Bridgewater Township
P.O. Box 109
Martinsville, NJ 08836

CERTIFICATION

I, Tami Pinchiaroli, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District NO. 1, Bridgewater Township, County of Somerset, Martinsville, New Jersey do hereby certify that the following resolution #25-03 was duly adopted by the Commissioners at the Regular meeting of the Board held on January 14, 2025.

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner Rose and was seconded by Commissioner Kalafsky.

The following is a record of the Board Members voting:

 Mr. Rosenberg
 Y x
 N

 Mr. Rose
 Y x
 N

 Mr. Kalafsky
 Y x
 N

 Mr. Bradley
 Y x
 N

 Ms. Pinchiaroli
 Y x
 N

Tami L. Tinchiaroli

Tami L Pinchiaroli, January 14, 2025